RESOLUTION NO. 762

A RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT THE PASSAGE OF THE BOND LEVY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW HIGH SCHOOL FOR CROOK COUNTY

On November 9th, we are being asked to vote on a bond issue to construct a new high school in Crook County. The present Crook County High School was built in 1951 for a student population of 600. The present enrollment at the high school is 875 students and other schools within the district are experiencing similar overcrowding. This situation is effecting the quality of education our children are receiving.

Our children are our future. In order to maintain our present standard of living, our children need to receive an education equal to or better than the education received by children throughout the world. The future of Prineville is solely dependent on the education our children obtain today.

The new high school will give our children a facility to prepare them for the future through education. With interest rates at a twenty year low, now is the time to build it. Our children deserve it.

Therefore, the City Council of the City of Prineville hereby resolves to support the passage of the bond levy for the construction of a new high school for Crook County and encourages the voters of Crook County to exercise their right to vote and support the levy on November 9th.

Approved by the City Council this 26th day of October, 1993. Signed by the Mayor this 26th day of October, 1993.

Todd M. Vallie, Mayor

Henry Hartley, City Manager Recorder